
City of Gretna 
Historic District Commission Meetings

2025 Calendar (Schedule)

HDC DEADLINE (Monday) 
Applications / DUE

Historic District Commission  
Meetings 4:00 PM (Mondays)

Council Regular Meeting 
5:30 PM (Wednesdays)

December 23, 2024 (Monday) January 2, 2025 (Thursday) January 8, 2025

January 27, 2025 February 3, 2025 February 12, 2025

February 24, 2025 March 3, 2025 March 12, 2025

March 24, 2025 March 31, 2025 (April’s Mtg.) April 9, 2025

April 28, 2025 May 5, 2025 May 14, 2025

May 27, 2025 (Tuesday) June 2, 2025 June 11, 2025

June 23, 2025 June 30, 2025 (July’s Mtg.) July 9, 2025

July 28, 2025 August 4, 2025 August 13, 2025

August 25, 2025 September 2, 2025 (Tuesday) September 10, 2025

September 22, 2025 September 29, 2025 (October’s Mtg.) October 8, 2025

October 27, 2025 November 3, 2025 November 12, 2025

November 24, 2025 December 1, 2025 December 10, 2025

December 29, 2025 January 5, 2026 January 14, 2026

*New Year’s Day  observed Wednesday, January 1, 2025.  

*Martin Luther King Birthday, observed Monday, January 20, 2025.  

*Fat Tuesday – observed March 4, 2025.  

*Good Friday –  observed April 18, 2025. 

*Memorial Day – Observed Monday, May 26, 2025. 

*Juneteenth – Observed Thursday, June 19, 2025. 

*Independence Day observed Friday, July 4, 2025  

*Labor Day observed Monday, September 1, 2025. 

*Veteran’s Day observed Tuesday, November 11, 2025. 

*Thanksgiving Day observed November 27 and 28, 2025 

*Christmas Eve – Wednesday, December 24, 2025. 

*Christmas Day – Thursday, December 25, 2025. 

*New Year’s Eve – Wednesday, December 31, 2025. 

*New Year’s Day – Thursday, January 1, 2025 

*All meetings held: 740 Second Street 

Gretna City Hall Building 

Council Chambers, 2nd floor  

Gretna, Louisiana 70053 


